

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 431/2008

CORPORATION OF COCHIN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNNY @ CHACKO

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The High Court vide impugned judgment has held that in view of the provisions of Section 539 read with Section 237 of the Kerala Municipalities Act, period of limitation for recovery of municipal tax was three years and since the demand notice served by the appellant/Corporation was beyond the period of three years, it was hit by the limitation prescribed under Section 539 of the Kerala Municipalities Act.

After going through the provisions of the aforesaid Sections, we concur with the opinion of the High Court as limitation period of three years is specifically provided under Section 539. Learned counsel for the appellant/Corporation has endeavoured to rely upon Article 62 of the Limitation Act, 1963 which provides a period of limitation of 12 years. However, in view of specific provisions

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
contained
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.07

in the Kerala Municipalities Act which prescribes

12:27:56 IST
Reason:

limitation period of three years, general provisions contained in Limitation Act would not apply.

2

This appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

